
This report provided free of charge by:

UDrive Automobiles

219 S Bolmar St
West Chester, PA 19382

(610) 738-6902

Vehicle History Report™ US $44.99

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 3/12/25 at
3:41:56 AM (CDT). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX.
Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about
your next used car.

Additional History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Owner 1

Total Loss

No total loss reported to CARFAX.
No Issues
Reported

Structural Damage

No structural damage reported to CARFAX.
No Issues
Reported

Airbag Deployment

No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.
No Issues
Reported

Odometer Check

No indication of an odometer rollback.
No Issues
Indicated

Accident / Damage

No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX.
No Issues
Reported

Manufacturer Recall No Recalls
Reported

No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX

25  Service history records

CARFAX 1-Owner vehicle

Personal vehicle

Last owned in Pennsylvania

18,996  Last reported odometer reading

2017 FORD F-150

RAPTOR

VIN: 1FTFW1RG7HFB97725
CREW PICKUP
3.5L V6 F DOHC 24V
GASOLINE
REAR WHEEL DRIVE W/ 4X4
Original Window Sticker

This CARFAX Report Provided
by:
UDrive Automobiles

http://www.carfax.com/company/vhr-data-sources
http://www.fordvehicles.com/dealerships/locate/
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/FORD/nrrJ8YJQfnkqAoei1E446viqnQu5-7_8O_0GHy2x6LKZJ0eLlnt5xOYjmlheZDY0Plr8X3JG9YmGAyghl3OO_Y1nJfHdbTE2QRQfs9EVJIFBhRMVl90QgL1RcJPYp3eaaywO2KyR1vo_PUnn-H2rKQwx32B5aGUQ_yNu37gLFxsrYdRFsHERit9J0fWDW2-oZXpsGZhE0qXlw7QzPY3PnOv7XLSoP3pfzX4s7pNxpWNPgSzkcpAO_gCvMMlFzHxf4-4uKoBZUWTXALtImxgm74x4WekmV-U2F34itpjLEGJbGiXx6yM0Rpdq_iErdDedH5RBANGQNsoqh2HninkcnFbxcyoc3_E0lUD24IeQDVNBMzoCCDkGDKn1728i6yleL7g4MCW3.cfx


No open recalls reported to CARFAX. A current list of recalls is available at Ford Motor
Company.

Basic Warranty

Original warranty estimated to have expired.
Warranty Expired

Title History
CARFAX guarantees the information in this section

Owner 1

Damage Brands

Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail | Lemon
Guaranteed

No Problem

Odometer Brands

Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical Limits
Guaranteed

No Problem

GUARANTEED - None of these title problems were reported by a U.S. state Department of
Motor Vehicles (DMV). If you find that any of these title problems were reported by a DMV and not
included in this report, you may qualify.
View Terms | View Certificate

Detailed History

Owner 1
Purchased: 2017

Low mileage! This owner drove less
than the industry average of 15,000
miles per year.

Personal Vehicle
3,083 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

04/23/2017 Ford Motor Company Vehicle manufactured and shipped to
original dealer

Ownership History
The number of owners is estimated

Owner 1

Year purchased 2017

Type of owner Personal

Estimated length of ownership 3 yrs. 11 mo.

Owned in the following states/provinces Pennsylvania

Estimated miles driven per year 3,083/yr

Last reported odometer reading 18,996

http://www.fordvehicles.com/dealerships/locate/
http://www.fordvehicles.com/dealerships/locate/
https://www.carfax.com/company/carfax-buyback-guarantee-terms-and-conditions


Original Window Sticker

05/12/2017 Ciocca Ford of Souderton
Souderton, PA
215-721-9100
fcfordsouderton.com

4.7 / 5.0

358 Verified Reviews

1,591
Customer
Favorites

Vehicle sold

05/12/2017 Ciocca Ford of Souderton
Souderton, PA
215-721-9100
fcfordsouderton.com

4.7 / 5.0

358 Verified Reviews

1,591
Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Pre-delivery inspection completed
Maintenance inspection completed
Bed liner installed
Emissions inspection performed
Emissions or safety inspection
performed
Tonneau cover installed
Wheel locks installed
Vehicle washed/detailed

05/12/2017 18 Pennsylvania
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Vehicle purchase reported
Titled or registered as personal vehicle

05/12/2017 15 Inspection Station Exempt from emissions inspection

05/22/2017 159 Ciocca Ford of Souderton
Souderton, PA
215-721-9100
fcfordsouderton.com

4.7 / 5.0

358 Verified Reviews

1,591
Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Engine checked
Engine/powertrain computer/module
checked
Tonneau cover installed

05/25/2017 Pennsylvania
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Hatfield, PA

Title issued or updated
First owner reported

08/25/2017 1,564 Ciocca Ford of Souderton
Souderton, PA
215-721-9100
fcfordsouderton.com

4.7 / 5.0

358 Verified Reviews

1,591
Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Oil and filter changed

-
-
-
-
-
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https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/FORD/LOe0v9ozf3Uc2uPkxy_sKh0RJiLjQCxQ899fZiIWKgCFz59wbC7mijfGnwqAph_M26zHA4zFuRE5aGhFc_zdqUiMOkrMr9YY2ofyyEa5aop6wosfdo-tKeUxk-6Nj2NHzwIHwZglj3MqP7qq42GISgvQQ3gHyFueBrkBPg4f9_bW3i4_gzDVYcY8Fm9BOpqhgNqcWEF2tn2IrR7WDCF7LOPV3j3eVCEwnLj1ldLzG9LeEHgJD3mQ-G_T-2ke95Q9lLLgWcq_5YBeA-mkQbhSzwc37EvKAoKK0l5ITw6LVUPayOf-keKd6aXCAB8atN675H9u9ebFDQmAZpbjMAsmOy6mpsV02aWgSwF044Kq-01VAGT5eVmgMrbWQLi3qOWR3wbkasL3pe0gfvA.cfx
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/FORD/8t4dx6VS7FPCz91wTibUJFzNwjSl-nHa8Rb0xFO-fgkRqOyFUl6pCX52WStcX5QQcsPokLw9LMNJTH5ZY9dbP82cy4kPyluFnNQncJeeSgtCtWXXzCPNQdEPS2pPbBC6J0Fb6QG6TioEBBeVGtQQsy8BC3HuYOtN04qeWO2P8tfjOJ5Rxn8dOXxNQ9h97iziq_jlyozwds8F7QG3jM7nbQr7sNIBKc2FkPGrJpylsQrULXt6aS1LXX7N1ELZhR5UhvAgpGhUs7EBU2kgdGszGEDflQal3r6M_bZPWxFYM34lTS3YZrd6x1JKCIN1HXKKakdHl0odbhGMurlWTIaaVUZKJwkQJM2_wmqNpoZsEsM6g9Sp1VlxCUJ-bLB1oifK2Hvb4r8ng8QtCjE.cfx


12/18/2017 2,842 Ciocca Ford of Souderton
Souderton, PA
215-721-9100
fcfordsouderton.com

4.7 / 5.0

358 Verified Reviews

1,591
Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed

12/28/2017 2,963 Ciocca Ford of Souderton
Souderton, PA
215-721-9100
fcfordsouderton.com

4.7 / 5.0

358 Verified Reviews

1,591
Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Oil and filter changed

02/03/2018 3,375 Ciocca Ford of Souderton
Souderton, PA
215-721-9100
fcfordsouderton.com

4.7 / 5.0

358 Verified Reviews

1,591
Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed

05/22/2018 4,626 Ciocca Ford of Souderton
Souderton, PA
215-721-9100
fcfordsouderton.com

4.7 / 5.0

358 Verified Reviews

1,591
Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Body lubricated
Drivability/performance checked
Fluids checked
Emissions inspection performed
Emissions or safety inspection
performed
Oil and filter changed
Safety inspection performed
Tires rotated

06/13/2018 Ford Motor Company Manufacturer Customer Satisfaction
Program issued
Program #18M02 CALIFORNIA
EMISSION WARRANTY PARTS
COVERAGE

Locate an authorized Ford or Lincoln
dealer or call 866-436-7332 to obtain
more information

06/14/2018 Ford Motor Company Manufacturer Customer Satisfaction
Program issued
Program #18L02 CALIFORNIA
EMISSION WARRANTY PARTS
COVERAGE

-

-
-

-

-
-
-
-
-
-

-
-
-

-

-

https://www.ford.com/dealerships/
https://www.ford.com/dealerships/


Locate an authorized Ford or Lincoln
dealer or call 866-436-7332 to obtain
more information

09/26/2018 Ford Motor Company Manufacturer Customer Satisfaction
issued
Program #18N03 DOOR LATCH
FREEZING CONCERNS

Locate an authorized Ford or Lincoln
dealer or call 866-436-7332 to obtain
more information

09/26/2018 Pennsylvania
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Hatfield, PA

Registration issued or renewed

12/12/2018 7,257 Ciocca Ford of Souderton
Souderton, PA
215-721-9100
fcfordsouderton.com

4.7 / 5.0

358 Verified Reviews

1,591
Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Battery/charging system checked
Brakes checked
Oil and filter changed
Tires rotated

05/30/2019 8,818 Ciocca Ford of Souderton
Souderton, PA
215-721-9100
fcfordsouderton.com

4.7 / 5.0

358 Verified Reviews

1,591
Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Emissions inspection performed
Emissions or safety inspection
performed
Safety inspection performed
Wiper(s) replaced

05/30/2019 8,820 Inspection Station Exempt from emissions inspection
Emissions inspection performed

06/11/2019 8,909 Ciocca Ford of Souderton
Souderton, PA
215-721-9100
fcfordsouderton.com

4.7 / 5.0

358 Verified Reviews

1,591
Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Tire condition and pressure checked
Tire(s) replaced

09/25/2019 Pennsylvania
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Hatfield, PA

Registration issued or renewed

11/02/2019 10,612 Ciocca Ford of Souderton
Souderton, PA
215-721-9100

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
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-
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https://www.ford.com/dealerships/
https://www.ford.com/dealerships/
https://www.ford.com/dealerships/
https://www.ford.com/dealerships/


fcfordsouderton.com

4.7 / 5.0

358 Verified Reviews

1,591
Customer
Favorites

12/30/2019 10,757 Ciocca Ford of Souderton
Souderton, PA
215-721-9100
fcfordsouderton.com

4.7 / 5.0

358 Verified Reviews

1,591
Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Body electrical system checked
Outside mirror glass replaced

03/31/2020 Ford Motor Company Manufacturer Customer Satisfaction
issued
Program #20N03 UNINTENDED
TAILGATE OPENING

Locate an authorized Ford or Lincoln
dealer or call 866-436-7332 to obtain
more information

05/11/2020 Ciocca Ford of Souderton
Souderton, PA
215-721-9100
fcfordsouderton.com

4.7 / 5.0

358 Verified Reviews

1,591
Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Body lubricated
Drivability/performance checked
Fluids checked
Emissions inspection performed
Emissions or safety inspection
performed
Oil and filter changed
Safety inspection performed
Tires rotated

05/11/2020 11,374 Inspection Station Exempt from emissions inspection

10/16/2020 Pennsylvania
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Hatfield, PA

Registration issued or renewed

05/10/2021 12,345 Online Listing Vehicle offered for sale

05/14/2021 12,367 Ciocca Ford of Souderton
Souderton, PA
215-721-9100
fcfordsouderton.com

4.7 / 5.0

358 Verified Reviews

1,591
Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Battery/charging system checked
Body lubricated
Brakes checked
Drivability/performance checked
Fluids checked
Emissions inspection performed
Emissions or safety inspection
performed
Oil and filter changed

-
-
-

-

-
-
-
-
-
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-
-
-

-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-

-

https://www.ford.com/dealerships/
https://www.ford.com/dealerships/


Safety inspection performed
Tire condition and pressure checked
Tires rotated

06/30/2021 Ford Motor Company Manufacturer Customer Satisfaction
Program issued
Program #20M04 POWER DOOR LOCK
ACTUATOR FAILURE

Locate an authorized Ford or Lincoln
dealer or call 866-436-7332 to obtain
more information

09/08/2021 12,971 Ciocca Ford of Souderton
Souderton, PA
215-721-9100
fcfordsouderton.com

4.7 / 5.0

358 Verified Reviews

1,591
Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Battery/charging system checked
Brakes checked
Differential fluid flushed/changed
Oil and filter changed
Tire condition and pressure checked
Transfer case fluid flushed/changed
Transmission filter replaced
Transmission seal(s) replaced
Transmission serviced

10/06/2021 Pennsylvania
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Hatfield, PA

Registration issued or renewed

11/12/2021 14,491 Ciocca Ford of Souderton
Souderton, PA
215-721-9100
fcfordsouderton.com

4.7 / 5.0

358 Verified Reviews

1,591
Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Battery/charging system checked
Brakes checked
Oil and filter changed
Tire condition and pressure checked

01/28/2022 14,726 Mike Reichenbach Ford
Lincoln
Florence, SC
843-664-4141
toughnameeasydeal.com

4.4 / 5.0

370 Verified Reviews

4,226
Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed

04/26/2022 15,052 Inspection Station Exempt from emissions inspection

04/27/2022 Ciocca Ford of Souderton
Souderton, PA
215-721-9100
fcfordsouderton.com

4.7 / 5.0

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Battery/charging system checked
Brakes checked
Emissions inspection performed
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-
-

-
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-
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https://www.ford.com/dealerships/
https://www.ford.com/dealerships/


358 Verified Reviews

1,591
Customer
Favorites

Emissions or safety inspection
performed
Safety inspection performed
Tire condition and pressure checked

05/20/2022 Ford Motor Company Manufacturer Customer Satisfaction
Program issued
Program #21M06 UNINTENDED
TAILGATE OPENING

Locate an authorized Ford or Lincoln
dealer or call 866-436-7332 to obtain
more information

09/14/2022 15,707 Ciocca Ford of Souderton
Souderton, PA
215-721-9100
fcfordsouderton.com

4.7 / 5.0

358 Verified Reviews

1,591
Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Recommended maintenance
performed
Battery/charging system checked
Brakes checked
Oil and filter changed
Tire condition and pressure checked
Tires rotated

09/23/2022 Pennsylvania
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Hatfield, PA

Registration issued or renewed

06/01/2023 Ciocca Ford of Souderton
Souderton, PA
215-721-9100
fcfordsouderton.com

4.7 / 5.0

358 Verified Reviews

1,591
Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Battery/charging system checked
Brakes checked
Emissions inspection performed
Emissions or safety inspection
performed
Safety inspection performed
Spark plug(s) replaced
Tire condition and pressure checked

06/01/2023 16,467 Inspection Station Exempt from emissions inspection

10/24/2023 17,275 Ciocca Ford of Souderton
Souderton, PA
215-721-9100
fcfordsouderton.com

4.7 / 5.0

358 Verified Reviews

1,591
Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Battery/charging system checked
Brakes checked
Oil and filter changed
Tire condition and pressure checked

04/25/2024 Pennsylvania
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Hatfield, PA

Registration issued or renewed

05/06/2024 18,066 Inspection Station Exempt from emissions inspection
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https://www.ford.com/dealerships/
https://www.ford.com/dealerships/


05/15/2024 18,069 Ciocca Ford of Souderton
Souderton, PA
215-721-9100
fcfordsouderton.com

4.7 / 5.0

358 Verified Reviews

1,591
Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Antifreeze/coolant flushed/changed
Battery/charging system checked
Brakes checked
Differential cover resealed
Differential fluid flushed/changed
Engine timing/front cover gasket
replaced
Emissions inspection performed
Emissions or safety inspection
performed
Oil and filter changed
Safety inspection performed
Tire condition and pressure checked
Tires rotated

09/23/2024 18,560 Ciocca Ford of Souderton
Souderton, PA
215-721-9100
fcfordsouderton.com

4.7 / 5.0

358 Verified Reviews

1,591
Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Alignment performed
Battery/charging system checked
Brakes checked
Drive belts checked
Tire condition and pressure checked

11/18/2024 18,788 Ciocca Ford of Souderton
Souderton, PA
215-721-9100
fcfordsouderton.com

4.7 / 5.0

358 Verified Reviews

1,591
Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Battery/charging system checked
Brakes checked
Tire condition and pressure checked

12/04/2024 18,850 Ciocca Ford of Souderton
Souderton, PA
215-721-9100
fcfordsouderton.com

4.7 / 5.0

358 Verified Reviews

1,591
Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Battery/charging system checked
Brakes checked
Tire condition and pressure checked

12/25/2024 18,996 UDrive Automobiles
West Chester, PA
610-738-6902
udriveautomobiles.com/

Vehicle offered for sale

03/12/2025 CARFAX Car Care Manufacturer Recommended
Maintenance Schedules
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https://www.carfax.com/service?s_id=int_icr_003
https://www.carfax.com/service?s_id=int_icr_003


Get this vehicle's maintenance schedule, service
history and recall alerts at carfax.com/service.

Have Questions? Please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com.

Glossary

First Owner
When the first owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.

Ford or Lincoln Mercury Recall
The Ford Motor Company provides CARFAX with Field Service Action and recall information regarding safety,
compliance and emissions programs announced since 2000 for a specific vehicle. For complete information
regarding programs or concerns about this vehicle, please contact a local Ford or Lincoln Mercury Dealer.

Ownership History
CARFAX defines an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions
represent changes in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes
all the events in a vehicle history. Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titled
solely in the US including Puerto Rico. Dealers sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in
the following states: Maine, Massachusetts, New Jersey, Ohio, Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please
consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership history.

Service Campaign
Automobile manufacturers issue a service campaign to address product technical issues that may not be related to
safety or emissions standards. These issues are typically customer satisfaction initiatives.

Title Issued
A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each title or
registration record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a
registration and bill of sale are used as proof of ownership.

Follow Us: facebook.com/CARFAX @CARFAXinc About CARFAX

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY IS
ASSUMED BY CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL
WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR
PURPOSE.

SYSTEMATIC RETRIEVAL OF THE CONTENT OR OTHER DATA FROM THIS SITE TO CREATE OR COMPILE, DIRECTLY OR INDIRECTLY, IN
WHOLE OR IN PART, A COLLECTION, COMPILATION, DATABASE OR DIRECTORY WITHOUT THE EXPRESS WRITTEN PERMISSION OF
CARFAX IS STRICTLY PROHIBITED. BY USING THE CARFAX VEHICLE HISTORY REPORT YOU AGREE TO THE CARFAX TERMS OF USE AND
PRIVACY STATEMENT.

© 2025 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved.
3/12/25 3:41:56 AM (CDT)
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